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OFCC Pre- Qualified Project Management Services List 

 
Blue Guardian Construction Advisors 
25 Rosemary Run, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
Milton E. Lewis   Phone: (614) 678-9989 
Email:melewis@blueguardltd.com  

 
Construction Support Solutions, LLC 
680 Moore Road, Suite 105, PO Box 48, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012 
Anna Klee   Phone: 440.541.6642 
Email: anna.klee@constructionsupportsolutions.com 
 
Hill International, Inc. 
2 Easton Oval, Suite 110, Columbus, Oh 43219 
Vic Spinabelli   Phone: 614 858 0150 
Email: vicspinabelli@hillintl.com  
 
Megen Construction Company, Inc.  
11130 Ashburn Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45240 
Tim Sharp   Phone: (513) 742-9191 
Email: tsharp@megenconstruction.com 

 
Regency Construction Services, Inc. 

 14600 Detroit Avenue, Lakewood, Oh 44107 
Tari S. Rivera  Phone: 216.529.1188 
Email: riverat@regencycsi.com 
 
Resource International, Inc. 
6350 Presidential Gateway, Columbus, OH 43231 
Robert Hart   Phone: 614-823-4949 
Email: RobertH@resourceinternational.com 

 
The Ruhlin Company  

 6931 Ridge Road, PO Box 190, Sharon Center, Ohio 44274 
Don Rife   Phone: 330-239-2800 
Email: drife@ruhlin.com 
 
 
 The FY16-18 Project Management Services list 

starts July 1, 2016 and ends June 30, 2018. 
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